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2025-07-05 GREYVILLE 16:00  2200m

Hollywoodbets Durban July

Turf

2025-07-05 GREYVILLE

      No      Horse DR KG MR BH TRAINER JOCKEY

1 EIGHT ON EIGHTEEN 3bC 1 57.0 129 133 Justin Snaith

2 ORIENTAL CHARM 4bC 2 60.0 127 127 James Crawford

3 SEE IT AGAIN 5bG 3 60.0 127 127 Michael Roberts

4 ROYAL VICTORY 5bG 4 59.0 125 128 Nathan Kotzen

5 CONFEDERATE 3bG 5 53.5 118 131 Fabian Habib

6 GLADATORIAN 5bG 6 60.0 127 127 Stuart Ferrie

7 PURPLE PITCHER 4bC 7 57.5 122 128 Robyn Klaasen

8 ATTICUS FINCH 5bG 8 57.0 121 129 Alec Laird

9 SELUKWE 5bG 9 54.0 111 127 Andre Nel

10 THE REAL PRINCE 4bG 10 56.5 120 129 Dean Kannemeyer

11 OKAVANGO 3bG 11 54.5 120 130 Justin Snaith

12 NATIVE RULER 3bG 12 54.0 119 131 Justin Snaith

13 LEGEND OF ARTHUR 3bC 13 53.0 117 131 Sean Tarry

14 IMMEDIATE EDGE 3bG 14 53.0 108 122 Mike / Mathew de Kock

15 MADISON VALLEY 4bG 15 54.0 115 131 Frank Robinson

16 ON MY HONOUR 3bG 16 53.0 116 130 Glen Kotzen

17 MY BEST SHOT 3bG 17 53.0 116 130 Alan Greeff

18 FUTURE SWING 5bG 18 55.0 117 130 Justin Snaith

19 MUCHO DINERO 5bG 19 54.0 115 131 Justin Snaith

20 POMODORO'S JET 6bG 20 55.5 118 130 James Crawford

40000 0 Turf 24 DIST SH S DR R KG MR 0 0.00 TRAINER JOCKEY 0 0

1 EIGHT ON EIGHTEEN 3bC Surface  Pen. 2200 C 1 R 57.0 129 LBH FP TIME Justin Snaith G TS 4yo+ Male

2024-04-02 KENILWORTH Turf 21 1200 A c 7 9 60.0 0 0.50 2 73.74 Justin Snaith G van Niekerk 0 135k 0% 100%

2024-04-30 KENILWORTH Turf 21 1200 A c 4 11 57.0 0 1.60 3 70.48 Justin Snaith G van Niekerk 0 110k 0% 100%

2024-05-18 KENILWORTH Turf 21 1200 A c 10 13 60.0 0 0.00 1 71.62 Justin Snaith R Fourie 0 135k 0% 100%

2024-06-22 KENILWORTH Turf 26 1500 A c 7 7 60.0 0 0.00 1 96.02 Justin Snaith R Fourie 3 500k 0% 100%

2024-11-23 KENILWORTH Turf 22 1600 A c 4 5 60.0 110 2.75 3 97.92 Justin Snaith R Fourie 2 500k 0% 100%

2024-12-14 KENILWORTH Turf 26 1600 A c 6 10 60.0 110 1.25 2 97.93 Justin Snaith R Fourie 1 2,000m 0% 100%

2025-01-25 KENILWORTH Turf 25 2000 A c 9 16 54.0 115 0.00 1 123.68 Justin Snaith R Fourie 1 5,000m 94% 94%

2025-02-22 KENILWORTH Turf 24 2000 A c 2 7 60.0 127 0.00 1 126.10 Justin Snaith R Fourie 1 1,500m 0% 100%

2025-05-03 GREYVILLE Turf 27 1600 A c 3 6 60.0 127 0.60 2 97.99 Justin Snaith R Fourie 2 750k 0% 100%

2025-05-24 GREYVILLE Turf 23 2000 A c 6 6 60.0 127 0.00 1 122.37 Justin Snaith R Fourie 1 2,000m 0% 83%

2 ORIENTAL CHARM 4bC Surface  Pen. 2200 C 2 R 60.0 127 LBH FP TIME James Crawford G TS 4yo+ Male

2023-12-30 KENILWORTH Turf 22 1400 A c 3 9 57.5 83 0.00 1 87.31 Brett Crawford G van Niekerk 0 135k 33% 89%

2024-01-27 KENILWORTH Turf 23 1800 A c 2 13 54.0 87 5.30 8 112.31 Brett Crawford G Wright 3 350k 0% 92%

2024-02-24 KENILWORTH Turf 20 2000 A c 5 9 60.0 87 3.25 3 130.85 Brett Crawford K Matsunyane 1 1,500m 0% 89%

2024-05-11 GREYVILLE Turf 23 1900 A c 4 14 56.0 113 0.30 2 116.55 Brett Crawford J P v'd Merwe 2 500k 93% 93%

2024-06-08 GREYVILLE Turf 23 1800 A c 10 12 60.0 118 0.00 1 110.42 Brett Crawford J P v'd Merwe 3 250k 67% 100%

2024-07-06 GREYVILLE Turf 24 2200 A c 11 18 53.0 121 0.00 1 133.66 Brett Crawford J P v'd Merwe 1 5,000m 67% 100%

2024-12-07 KENILWORTH Turf 27 1600 A c 5 6 60.0 125 0.00 1 98.78 BJ Crawford/JI Crawford J P v'd Merwe 2 600k 100% 100%

2025-01-04 KENILWORTH Turf 22 1600 A c 3 13 60.0 125 8.95 7 98.98 BJ Crawford/JI Crawford J P v'd Merwe 1 3,000m 85% 100%

2025-01-25 KENILWORTH Turf 25 2000 A c 3 16 59.5 125 0.50 2 123.76 BJ Crawford/JI Crawford J P v'd Merwe 1 5,000m 94% 94%

2025-06-07 GREYVILLE Turf 23 1600 A c 9 12 60.0 125 0.20 2 96.47 James Crawford J P v'd Merwe 1 2,000m 83% 100%

3 SEE IT AGAIN 5bG Surface  Pen. 2200 G 3 R 60.0 127 LBH FP TIME Michael Roberts G TS 4yo+ Male

2024-06-08 GREYVILLE Turf 23 1600 AB c 8 12 60.0 132 2.45 3 96.51 Michael Roberts P Strydom 1 2,000m 58% 100%

2024-07-06 GREYVILLE Turf 24 2200 AB c 10 18 60.0 131 1.80 5 133.93 Michael Roberts P Strydom 1 5,000m 67% 100%

2024-07-28 GREYVILLE Turf 23 1800 AB c 9 9 60.0 131 2.40 3 109.85 Michael Roberts P Strydom 1 1,500m 56% 100%

2024-11-03 GREYVILLE Turf 22 1600 AB g 1 6 60.5 131 0.00 1 98.73 Michael Roberts R A Venniker 0 111k 100% 67%

2024-11-30 TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE Turf 22 2000 AB g 6 19 60.0 131 2.50 5 125.86 Michael Roberts P Strydom 1 6,000m 100% 79%

2025-01-04 KENILWORTH Turf 22 1600 AB g 8 13 60.0 131 16.70 13 100.18 Michael Roberts R A Venniker 1 3,000m 85% 100%

2025-01-25 KENILWORTH Turf 25 2000 A g 11 16 60.0 131 1.10 4 123.85 Michael Roberts P Strydom 1 5,000m 94% 94%

2025-02-22 KENILWORTH Turf 24 1600 A g 10 10 60.0 128 7.35 7 99.86 Michael Roberts P Strydom 0 275k 100% 100%

2025-05-03 GREYVILLE Turf 27 1400 A g 2 12 58.5 127 0.05 2 84.25 Michael Roberts R Danielson 2 750k 92% 100%

2025-06-07 GREYVILLE Turf 23 1600 A g 3 12 60.0 127 4.45 5 97.10 Michael Roberts R Danielson 1 2,000m 83% 100%

4 ROYAL VICTORY 5bG Surface  Pen. 2200 G 4 R 59.0 125 LBH FP TIME Nathan Kotzen G TS 4yo+ Male

2024-04-06 TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE Turf 25 2000 A g 3 13 60.0 119 0.00 1 127.68 Nathan Kotzen M Yeni 1 2,000m 100% 100%

2024-05-19 SCOTTSVILLE Turf 23 1500 A g 5 8 62.0 125 3.50 3 89.26 Nathan Kotzen D Daniels 0 150k 88% 100%

2024-07-06 GREYVILLE Turf 24 2200 A g 1 18 57.0 125 1.40 3 133.87 Nathan Kotzen M Yeni 1 5,000m 67% 100%

2024-07-28 GREYVILLE Turf 23 1800 A g 7 9 60.0 125 3.10 6 109.96 Nathan Kotzen M Yeni 1 1,500m 56% 100%

2024-11-03 GREYVILLE Turf 22 1600 A g 2 6 62.0 125 1.20 2 98.92 Nathan Kotzen D Daniels 0 111k 100% 67%

2024-11-30 TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE Turf 22 2000 A g 14 19 57.0 125 3.00 6 125.93 Nathan Kotzen G Lerena 1 6,000m 100% 79%



2025-01-12 SCOTTSVILLE Turf 25 1750 A g 7 10 62.5 125 1.30 3 105.27 Nathan Kotzen M Yeni 0 200k 100% 70%

2025-02-09 SCOTTSVILLE Turf 28 1950 A g 2 6 62.5 125 5.75 4 120.08 Nathan Kotzen M Yeni 0 200k 100% 83%

2025-03-29 TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE Turf 26 2000 A g 8 9 60.0 124 0.25 2 128.32 Nathan Kotzen M Yeni 1 2,000m 78% 89%

2025-05-18 SCOTTSVILLE Turf 23 1500 A g 6 10 61.5 125 3.20 2 89.52 Nathan Kotzen D Daniels 0 185k 100% 100%

5 CONFEDERATE 3bG Surface  Pen. 2200 G 5 R 53.5 118 LBH FP TIME Fabian Habib G TS 4yo+ Male

2024-07-23 VAAL Turf 21 1400 A c 8 11 56.0 0 2.00 2 84.06 Fabian Habib G Lerena 0 90k 0% 91%

2024-08-10 TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE Turf 21 1600 A c 5 8 57.0 0 0.00 1 99.95 Fabian Habib G Lerena 0 90k 38% 100%

2024-09-21 TURFFONTEIN INSIDE Turf 22 1600 A c 4 8 59.5 90 3.50 2 99.79 Fabian Habib G Lerena 0 80k 63% 100%

2024-10-03 VAAL CLASSIC Turf 21 1450 A c 3 8 60.0 90 1.50 2 86.36 Fabian Habib G Lerena 0 85k 63% 75%

2024-11-28 VAAL Turf 22 1400 A g 13 16 58.5 93 0.00 1 80.54 Fabian Habib P Strydom 0 125k 56% 100%

2024-12-24 VAAL CLASSIC Turf 24 1475 A g 6 11 56.0 99 1.50 2 86.87 Fabian Habib K Matsunyane 0 175k 55% 91%

2025-01-23 TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE Turf 22 1600 A g 5 7 56.5 101 0.00 1 98.31 Fabian Habib G Lerena 0 150k 86% 86%

2025-03-01 TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE Turf 24 1800 A g 1 11 60.0 107 0.00 1 114.70 Fabian Habib C Zackey 1 1,500m 0% 91%

2025-06-08 TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE Turf 20 1600 A g 2 8 61.5 118 0.40 2 98.13 Fabian Habib C Zackey 0 200k 0% 100%

6 GLADATORIAN 5bG Surface  Pen. 2200 G 6 R 60.0 127 LBH FP TIME Stuart Ferrie G TS 4yo+ Male

2024-05-08 GREYVILLE Turf 23 1400 A t g 4 8 60.0 120 0.55 3 82.75 Stuart Ferrie S Veale 2 500k 88% 88%

2024-06-08 GREYVILLE Turf 23 1600 A t g 7 12 60.0 120 3.90 6 96.73 Stuart Ferrie S Veale 1 2,000m 58% 100%

2024-07-28 GREYVILLE Turf 23 1200 A t g 10 12 60.0 120 2.30 8 70.19 Stuart Ferrie S Veale 1 1,000m 75% 83%

2024-09-15 SCOTTSVILLE Turf 24 1500 A t g 3 11 62.0 120 0.00 1 88.82 Stuart Ferrie S Veale 0 120k 100% 100%

2024-10-05 TURFFONTEIN INSIDE Turf 22 1450 A t g 6 14 58.5 120 2.70 4 87.03 Stuart Ferrie S Veale 2 550k 79% 100%

2024-11-02 TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE Turf 22 1600 A t g 13 16 59.0 120 0.75 2 97.96 Stuart Ferrie T Godden 2 1,000m 100% 81%

2024-12-01 SCOTTSVILLE Turf 25 1750 A t g 1 9 62.0 123 0.00 1 104.74 Stuart Ferrie S Veale 0 120k 100% 89%

2025-03-23 GREYVILLE Turf 22 1600 A t g 2 8 62.0 123 0.20 2 96.96 Stuart Ferrie S Veale 0 165k 100% 75%

2025-05-03 GREYVILLE Turf 27 1400 A t g 5 12 58.5 123 0.00 1 84.24 Stuart Ferrie S Veale 2 750k 92% 100%

2025-06-07 GREYVILLE Turf 23 1600 A t g 8 12 60.0 123 0.35 3 96.50 Stuart Ferrie S Veale 1 2,000m 83% 100%

7 PURPLE PITCHER 4bC Surface  Pen. 2200 C 7 R 57.5 122 LBH FP TIME Robyn Klaasen G TS 4yo+ Male

2024-07-28 GREYVILLE Turf 23 1800 A c 3 9 58.5 120 2.40 3 109.85 Robyn Klaasen C Habib 1 1,500m 56% 100%

2024-10-05 TURFFONTEIN INSIDE Turf 22 1450 A c 4 14 60.0 123 8.45 8 87.88 Robyn Klaasen K Matsunyane 2 550k 79% 100%

2024-11-11 TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE Turf 24 1800 A c 2 14 62.0 123 4.00 5 113.30 Robyn Klaasen K Matsunyane 3 400k 100% 93%

2024-11-30 TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE Turf 22 2000 A c 8 19 55.5 123 1.10 2 125.64 Robyn Klaasen K Matsunyane 1 6,000m 100% 79%

2025-02-01 TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE Turf 22 1400 A c 4 5 62.0 123 8.50 5 85.49 Robyn Klaasen K Matsunyane 0 200k 100% 80%

2025-02-15 TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE Turf 24 1800 A c 2 7 60.0 123 1.90 2 115.09 Robyn Klaasen K Matsunyane 3 400k 100% 43%

2025-03-15 TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE Turf 25 1800 AB c 6 7 62.0 123 1.45 4 113.26 Robyn Klaasen K Matsunyane 0 200k 100% 100%

2025-03-29 TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE Turf 26 2000 AB c 6 9 60.0 123 2.35 3 128.65 Robyn Klaasen K Matsunyane 1 2,000m 78% 89%

2025-05-11 TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE Turf 22 1400 AB c 8 12 62.0 123 2.70 6 85.28 Robyn Klaasen K Matsunyane 0 120k 67% 92%

2025-06-07 GREYVILLE Turf 23 1600 A c 12 12 60.0 123 7.60 9 97.57 Robyn Klaasen K Matsunyane 1 2,000m 83% 100%

8 ATTICUS FINCH 5bG Surface  Pen. 2200 G 8 R 57.0 121 LBH FP TIME Alec Laird G TS 4yo+ Male

2024-06-09 TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE Turf 21 1800 A g 6 12 56.0 110 0.70 2 110.60 Alec Laird G Lerena 3 250k 92% 75%

2024-07-06 GREYVILLE Turf 24 2200 A t g 8 14 59.0 110 1.50 2 133.88 Alec Laird G Lerena 3 300k 93% 79%

2024-10-12 TURFFONTEIN INSIDE Turf 22 1600 A t g 6 12 56.0 112 2.00 3 98.87 Alec Laird C Habib 0 175k 100% 75%

2024-11-11 TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE Turf 24 1800 A t g 10 14 54.0 112 3.00 3 113.14 Alec Laird C Habib 3 400k 100% 93%

2024-11-30 TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE Turf 22 2000 A t g 2 19 54.0 112 0.00 1 125.47 Alec Laird C Habib 1 6,000m 100% 79%

2025-01-04 KENILWORTH Turf 22 1600 A t g 4 13 60.0 121 11.10 9 99.31 Alec Laird R Danielson 1 3,000m 85% 100%

2025-01-25 KENILWORTH Turf 25 2000 A t g 5 16 60.0 121 3.15 10 124.16 Alec Laird R Danielson 1 5,000m 94% 94%

2025-03-29 TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE Turf 26 2000 ACt g 7 9 60.0 121 2.65 4 128.70 Alec Laird C Habib 1 2,000m 78% 89%

2025-05-11 TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE Turf 22 1400 ACt g 1 12 60.0 121 6.05 10 85.79 Alec Laird C Habib 0 120k 67% 92%

2025-06-08 TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE Turf 20 1800 ACt g 10 11 60.0 121 2.80 3 111.26 Alec Laird C Habib 3 250k 73% 82%

9 SELUKWE 5bG Surface  Pen. 2200 G 9 R 54.0 111 LBH FP TIME Andre Nel G TS 4yo+ Male

2024-07-24 SCOTTSVILLE Turf 23 1750 A g 13 15 59.5 79 1.20 3 106.45 Andre Nel T Godden 0 115k 67% 100%

2024-08-07 GREYVILLE Turf 23 1600 A g 10 14 57.5 79 0.30 2 98.80 Andre Nel S Moodley 0 115k 93% 100%

2024-09-15 SCOTTSVILLE Turf 24 1950 A g 3 6 59.0 80 0.00 1 120.31 Andre Nel S Moodley 0 90k 67% 100%

2024-10-06 GREYVILLE Turf 22 1600 A g 1 10 57.0 84 0.00 1 99.15 Andre Nel S Moodley 0 90k 100% 100%

2024-12-15 SCOTTSVILLE Turf 24 1600 A g 10 10 59.5 89 1.15 5 95.06 Andre Nel S Moodley 0 90k 90% 100%

2024-12-26 GREYVILLE Turf 25 1600 A g 6 10 54.0 89 2.20 2 96.85 Andre Nel S Moodley 0 150k 100% 100%

2025-01-12 SCOTTSVILLE Turf 25 1750 A g 5 10 55.0 97 2.40 5 105.43 Andre Nel S Moodley 0 200k 100% 70%

2025-02-09 SCOTTSVILLE Turf 28 1950 A g 3 6 55.0 97 0.00 1 119.21 Andre Nel S Moodley 0 200k 100% 83%

2025-04-13 SCOTTSVILLE Turf 26 1750 A g 6 8 57.5 103 0.15 2 106.96 Andre Nel S Moodley 0 225k 75% 100%

2025-05-10 GREYVILLE Turf 23 1900 A g 13 14 54.0 103 0.00 1 115.38 Andre Nel S Moodley 3 500k 79% 93%

10 THE REAL PRINCE 4bG Surface  Pen. 2200 G 10 R 56.5 120 LBH FP TIME Dean Kannemeyer G TS 4yo+ Male

2023-12-02 KENILWORTH Turf 22 1200 A c 15 16 60.0 0 0.00 1 71.64 Dean Kannemeyer C Zackey 0 120k 6% 100%

2024-06-26 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK Poly - 1200 A g 7 7 56.5 93 3.55 5 69.11 Dean Kannemeyer C Zackey 0 117k 71% 100%

2024-07-21 SCOTTSVILLE Turf 24 1200 A g 4 15 57.0 93 0.00 1 68.32 Dean Kannemeyer C Zackey 0 120k 53% 93%

2024-11-23 KENILWORTH Turf 22 1100 A g 2 14 56.0 101 4.05 6 64.49 Dean Kannemeyer A Mgudlwa 0 225k 100% 100%

2024-12-11 KENILWORTH Turf 26 1400 A g 3 6 56.0 101 0.00 1 84.98 Dean Kannemeyer C Zackey 0 155k 100% 100%

2024-12-22 KENILWORTH Turf 25 1200 A g 4 19 54.5 107 1.80 4 71.48 Dean Kannemeyer A Mgudlwa 2 500k 100% 84%

2025-01-25 KENILWORTH Turf 25 1400 A g 11 13 58.5 107 4.25 6 85.31 Dean Kannemeyer C Zackey 0 200k 92% 100%

2025-02-22 KENILWORTH Turf 24 1600 A g 5 10 57.0 107 0.00 1 98.74 Dean Kannemeyer C Zackey 0 275k 100% 100%

2025-05-03 GREYVILLE Turf 27 1400 A g 11 12 58.5 118 1.35 4 84.44 Dean Kannemeyer C Zackey 2 750k 92% 100%

11 OKAVANGO 3bG Surface  Pen. 2200 G 11 R 54.5 120 LBH FP TIME Justin Snaith G TS 4yo+ Male

2024-10-12 DURBANVILLE Turf 21 1400 A g 2 10 60.0 0 3.55 4 86.69 Justin Snaith J P v'd Merwe 0 110k 0% 100%

2024-11-16 KENILWORTH Turf 22 1400 A g 15 15 58.0 0 5.55 6 87.35 Justin Snaith G Lerena 0 110k 13% 100%



2024-12-11 KENILWORTH Turf 26 1800 A g 8 10 58.0 0 2.20 3 111.35 Justin Snaith R Fourie 0 110k 10% 100%

2025-01-18 KENILWORTH Turf 21 1600 A g 5 7 61.5 79 0.00 1 99.97 Justin Snaith R Fourie 0 100k 57% 71%

2025-02-08 KENILWORTH Turf 24 1600 A g 2 10 60.5 86 1.40 5 101.14 Justin Snaith A Domeyer 0 200k 70% 100%

2025-03-05 DURBANVILLE Turf 20 1600 A g 9 12 60.0 86 0.00 1 95.77 Justin Snaith R Fourie 0 140k 75% 100%

2025-04-20 GREYVILLE Turf 29 1800 A g 1 10 61.5 90 0.00 1 113.66 Justin Snaith A Fortune 0 140k 50% 100%

2025-05-10 GREYVILLE Turf 23 1900 A g 8 14 52.0 96 3.20 4 115.86 Justin Snaith M Yeni 3 500k 79% 93%

2025-05-24 GREYVILLE Turf 23 2000 A g 1 6 60.0 105 4.05 3 122.98 Justin Snaith A Fortune 1 2,000m 0% 83%

12 NATIVE RULER 3bG Surface  Pen. 2200 G 12 R 54.0 119 LBH FP TIME Justin Snaith G TS 4yo+ Male

2024-09-14 DURBANVILLE Turf 21 1250 A e g 10 13 58.0 0 5.50 8 77.39 Justin Snaith J P v'd Merwe 0 110k 8% 100%

2024-10-08 DURBANVILLE Turf 21 1250 A e g 3 10 59.5 0 3.75 2 76.37 Justin Snaith A Andrews 0 85k 20% 100%

2024-11-05 KENILWORTH Turf 22 1200 A g 2 11 60.0 0 2.25 2 73.38 Justin Snaith G van Niekerk 0 110k 0% 100%

2024-12-04 KENILWORTH Turf 23 1600 A g 7 12 60.0 85 0.00 1 98.85 Justin Snaith J P v'd Merwe 0 110k 0% 100%

2025-01-25 KENILWORTH Turf 25 1800 A g 9 11 55.5 85 3.05 3 111.70 Justin Snaith K Matsunyane 3 350k 0% 100%

2025-02-22 KENILWORTH Turf 24 2000 A g 7 7 60.0 91 5.75 4 126.99 Justin Snaith G Lerena 1 1,500m 0% 100%

2025-05-10 GREYVILLE Turf 23 1900 A g 9 14 52.0 103 6.40 9 116.34 Justin Snaith J P v'd Merwe 3 500k 79% 93%

2025-05-24 GREYVILLE Turf 23 2000 A g 2 6 60.0 103 4.35 4 123.03 Justin Snaith J P v'd Merwe 1 2,000m 0% 83%

13 LEGEND OF ARTHUR 3bC Surface  Pen. 2200 C 13 R 53.0 117 LBH FP TIME Sean Tarry G TS 4yo+ Male

2024-03-30 TURFFONTEIN INSIDE Turf 22 1450 A c 1 7 60.0 0 0.00 1 88.85 Sean Tarry R Fourie 0 100k 0% 100%

2024-04-27 TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE Turf 22 1600 A c 5 7 60.0 0 0.00 1 98.46 Sean Tarry R Fourie 0 135k 0% 100%

2024-07-07 TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE Turf 21 1400 A c 4 7 60.0 0 2.00 3 86.73 Sean Tarry R Fourie 0 100k 0% 100%

2024-07-28 GREYVILLE Turf 23 1600 A c 13 14 60.0 112 3.55 5 96.79 Sean Tarry R Fourie 1 1,000m 0% 93%

2024-11-02 TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE Turf 22 1400 A c 4 10 58.0 111 0.65 3 84.98 Sean Tarry R Fourie 3 400k 0% 100%

2025-02-01 TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE Turf 22 1600 A c 3 11 60.0 111 7.30 4 99.70 Sean Tarry P Strydom 2 1,000m 0% 100%

2025-03-01 TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE Turf 24 1800 A c 2 11 60.0 109 4.10 3 115.34 Sean Tarry R Fourie 1 1,500m 0% 91%

2025-03-29 TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE Turf 26 2450 AH c 12 13 60.0 109 0.00 1 159.61 Sean Tarry R Fourie 1 1,250m 0% 92%

2025-05-11 TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE Turf 22 1400 SH c 5 12 56.0 117 6.95 12 85.92 Sean Tarry R Fourie 0 120k 67% 92%

2025-06-08 TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE Turf 20 1600 SH c 3 8 61.5 117 19.05 8 101.00 Sean Tarry R Fourie 0 200k 0% 100%

14 IMMEDIATE EDGE 3bG Surface  Pen. 2200 G 14 R 53.0 108 LBH FP TIME Mike / Mathew de Kock G TS 4yo+ Male

2025-01-23 TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE Turf 22 1600 A c 2 13 59.0 0 0.00 1 100.75 Mike de Kock R Munger 0 120k 15% 92%

2025-02-13 TURFFONTEIN INSIDE Turf 24 2000 A c 1 9 56.5 83 0.00 1 130.97 Mike / Mathew de Kock R Munger 0 120k 67% 100%

2025-03-08 TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE Turf 23 2000 A c 1 11 57.0 88 0.00 1 125.33 Mike / Mathew de Kock R Munger 0 225k 0% 100%

2025-03-29 TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE Turf 26 2450 A c 8 13 60.0 94 11.65 6 161.48 Mike / Mathew de Kock R Munger 1 1,250m 0% 92%

2025-05-11 TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE Turf 22 1400 AB g 9 11 60.5 101 1.00 2 85.45 Mike / Mathew de Kock K Matsunyane 0 175k 0% 91%

2025-06-08 TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE Turf 20 1800 AB g 2 11 52.0 102 0.00 1 110.83 Mike / Mathew de Kock K Matsunyane 3 250k 73% 82%

15 MADISON VALLEY 4bG Surface  Pen. 2200 G 15 R 54.0 115 LBH FP TIME Frank Robinson G TS 4yo+ Male

2024-06-12 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK Poly - 1800 AB c 1 8 60.0 82 0.00 1 106.74 Frank Robinson M Yeni 0 120k 63% 100%

2024-07-06 GREYVILLE Turf 24 3000 AB c 3 15 51.5 88 0.00 1 192.11 Frank Robinson K A Brewer 3 300k 67% 73%

2024-07-28 GREYVILLE Turf 23 3200 AB c 7 15 54.0 94 2.30 5 209.55 Frank Robinson K A Brewer 3 1,000m 80% 100%

2024-09-15 SCOTTSVILLE Turf 24 1500 AB c 9 11 58.5 108 3.55 5 89.34 Frank Robinson C Habib 0 120k 100% 100%

2024-10-13 GREYVILLE Turf 23 1900 AB c 3 4 59.5 108 0.00 1 118.81 Frank Robinson G Lerena 0 120k 100% 100%

2024-11-30 TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE Turf 22 2000 AB c 18 19 54.0 110 2.35 4 125.83 Frank Robinson S Veale 1 6,000m 100% 79%

2025-03-23 GREYVILLE Turf 22 1600 AB g 4 8 62.0 117 7.80 8 98.10 Frank Robinson G Lerena 0 165k 100% 75%

2025-04-20 GREYVILLE Turf 29 1600 AB g 5 8 61.5 117 5.90 7 100.03 Frank Robinson S Veale 0 185k 100% 100%

2025-05-10 GREYVILLE Turf 23 1900 AB g 7 14 60.0 117 10.60 13 116.97 Frank Robinson C Zackey 3 500k 79% 93%

2025-06-07 GREYVILLE Turf 23 1800 AB g 7 12 59.5 113 0.00 1 111.57 Frank Robinson M Yeni 3 300k 67% 100%

16 ON MY HONOUR 3bG Surface  Pen. 2200 G 16 R 53.0 116 LBH FP TIME Glen Kotzen G TS 4yo+ Male

2024-08-17 DURBANVILLE Turf 23 1250 A g 1 10 60.0 0 4.75 2 76.74 Glen Kotzen D Schwarz 0 200k 0% 100%

2024-09-07 DURBANVILLE Turf 20 1400 A g 1 9 57.0 0 0.00 1 86.71 Glen Kotzen D Schwarz 0 110k 11% 100%

2024-09-27 FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK Poly - 1600 A g 2 6 57.0 88 0.00 1 95.43 Glen Kotzen D Schwarz 0 81k 67% 83%

2024-10-25 FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK Poly - 1600 A g 2 7 60.0 90 0.00 1 94.18 Glen Kotzen D Schwarz 0 250k 0% 100%

2024-11-23 KENILWORTH Turf 22 1600 A g 2 5 60.0 108 8.40 5 98.78 Glen Kotzen D Schwarz 2 500k 0% 100%

2024-12-14 KENILWORTH Turf 26 1600 A g 3 10 60.0 108 14.45 7 99.94 Glen Kotzen C Little 1 2,000m 0% 100%

2025-05-03 GREYVILLE Turf 27 1600 A g 5 6 60.0 108 3.65 4 98.45 Glen Kotzen C Little 2 750k 0% 100%

2025-06-07 GREYVILLE Turf 23 1800 A g 4 12 59.0 116 0.35 3 111.63 Glen Kotzen C Little 3 300k 67% 100%

17 MY BEST SHOT 3bG Surface  Pen. 2200 G 17 R 53.0 116 LBH FP TIME Alan Greeff G TS 4yo+ Male

2024-07-26 FAIRVIEW Turf 22 1400 A c 5 11 60.0 0 0.35 3 85.36 Alan Greeff R Fourie 0 200k 0% 100%

2024-08-09 FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK Poly - 1400 A c 5 8 59.5 96 0.00 1 82.29 Alan Greeff S Veale 0 90k 88% 88%

2024-09-20 FAIRVIEW Turf 26 1400 A c 4 6 60.0 105 0.00 1 84.37 Alan Greeff R Fourie 0 87k 0% 100%

2024-10-25 FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK Poly - 1600 A c 1 7 60.0 105 6.00 3 95.05 Alan Greeff R Fourie 0 250k 0% 100%

2024-11-29 FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK Poly - 1600 A c 5 6 60.0 105 0.00 1 95.31 Alan Greeff R Fourie 0 94k 0% 83%

2025-01-17 FAIRVIEW Turf 23 1400 A g 5 6 60.0 111 0.00 1 81.69 Alan Greeff R Fourie 0 80k 0% 100%

2025-02-21 FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK Poly - 1400 A g 7 7 60.0 111 0.00 1 82.01 Alan Greeff R Fourie 0 175k 0% 100%

2025-03-21 FAIRVIEW Turf 22 1600 A g 2 6 60.0 111 0.00 1 96.89 Alan Greeff R Fourie 0 250k 0% 67%

2025-05-09 FAIRVIEW Turf 21 2400 A g 10 11 60.0 111 0.00 1 148.42 Alan Greeff R Fourie 0 350k 0% 73%

2025-06-06 FAIRVIEW Turf 22 2000 A g 1 8 60.0 111 0.00 1 123.08 Alan Greeff R Fourie 0 108k 75% 88%

18 FUTURE SWING 5bG Surface  Pen. 2200 G 18 R 55.0 117 LBH FP TIME Justin Snaith G TS 4yo+ Male

2024-05-11 GREYVILLE Turf 23 1900 A g 3 14 54.0 103 0.00 1 116.50 Justin Snaith R Fourie 2 500k 93% 93%

2024-07-06 GREYVILLE Turf 24 2200 A g 4 18 54.0 110 18.05 16 136.38 Justin Snaith R Fourie 1 5,000m 67% 100%

2024-07-28 GREYVILLE Turf 23 3200 A g 11 15 56.5 110 0.90 4 209.33 Justin Snaith S Khumalo 3 1,000m 80% 100%

2024-10-19 DURBANVILLE Turf 21 1800 A g 3 6 60.0 110 1.75 2 110.15 Justin Snaith R Fourie 0 165k 100% 83%

2024-11-09 KENILWORTH Turf 21 2500 A g 9 9 60.0 110 4.10 5 153.99 Justin Snaith R Fourie 0 225k 100% 89%



2024-12-14 KENILWORTH Turf 26 1800 A g 6 11 59.0 110 1.10 4 110.13 Justin Snaith G van Niekerk 3 350k 100% 100%

2025-01-04 KENILWORTH Turf 22 1800 A g 7 13 60.0 110 1.20 4 109.87 Justin Snaith O Murphy 2 500k 100% 100%

2025-01-25 KENILWORTH Turf 25 2000 A g 4 16 60.0 114 2.15 8 124.01 Justin Snaith G van Niekerk 1 5,000m 94% 94%

2025-05-10 GREYVILLE Turf 23 1900 A t g 6 14 60.0 117 6.30 8 116.32 Justin Snaith R Fourie 3 500k 79% 93%

2025-05-24 GREYVILLE Turf 23 2400 A t g 4 8 63.5 117 1.40 2 149.27 Justin Snaith R Fourie 0 225k 88% 100%

19 MUCHO DINERO 5bG Surface  Pen. 2200 G 19 R 54.0 115 LBH FP TIME Justin Snaith G TS 4yo+ Male

2024-01-06 KENILWORTH Turf 22 1800 A g 6 13 58.5 99 0.00 1 113.09 Justin Snaith G van Niekerk 2 450k 100% 100%

2024-04-21 GREYVILLE Turf 22 1600 A g 6 9 60.0 110 7.80 9 97.43 Justin Snaith G van Niekerk 0 150k 89% 100%

2024-05-11 GREYVILLE Turf 23 1900 A g 6 14 56.0 110 2.30 5 116.85 Justin Snaith K Matsunyane 2 500k 93% 93%

2024-06-08 GREYVILLE Turf 23 1800 A g 11 12 58.0 110 7.20 10 111.51 Justin Snaith R Fourie 3 250k 67% 100%

2024-07-06 GREYVILLE Turf 24 2200 A g 4 14 59.0 110 2.30 4 134.00 Justin Snaith R Fourie 3 300k 93% 79%

2024-12-14 KENILWORTH Turf 26 1800 A g 5 11 59.0 110 2.40 7 110.32 Justin Snaith A Domeyer 3 350k 100% 100%

2025-01-04 KENILWORTH Turf 22 2500 A g 1 11 60.0 110 3.25 3 155.75 Justin Snaith A Domeyer 3 300k 100% 91%

2025-01-25 KENILWORTH Turf 25 2800 A g 1 8 60.0 110 0.00 1 183.00 Justin Snaith A Domeyer 3 500k 100% 88%

2025-05-04 KENILWORTH Turf 22 1800 A g 8 8 60.0 115 0.20 3 109.83 Justin Snaith R Fourie 3 350k 75% 100%

2025-05-25 KENILWORTH Turf 27 1950 A g 4 7 60.0 115 9.55 6 121.65 Justin Snaith R Fourie 0 350k 86% 100%

20 POMODORO'S JET 6bG Surface  Pen. 2200 G 20 R 55.5 118 LBH FP TIME James Crawford G TS 4yo+ Male

2024-02-24 KENILWORTH Turf 20 1400 A g 3 14 58.5 88 3.05 4 89.18 Brett Crawford C Zackey 0 155k 64% 100%

2024-03-09 KENILWORTH Turf 21 1600 A g 10 11 57.0 88 0.00 1 99.66 Brett Crawford C Zackey 0 135k 82% 91%

2024-04-13 KENILWORTH Turf 21 1600 A g 5 12 59.5 93 1.55 3 100.21 Brett Crawford C Zackey 0 135k 50% 100%

2024-06-09 TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE Turf 21 1800 A g 2 12 52.0 93 2.25 5 110.83 Brett Crawford K Matsunyane 3 250k 92% 75%

2024-07-06 GREYVILLE Turf 24 2200 A g 7 14 52.5 93 3.20 5 134.13 Brett Crawford K Matsunyane 3 300k 93% 79%

2024-10-10 VAAL Turf 21 1400 A g 14 16 58.0 96 2.50 2 81.19 Brett Crawford M K Katjedi 0 135k 94% 94%

2024-12-05 VAAL Turf 21 1475 A g 1 13 58.0 96 1.05 3 84.74 Brett Crawford C Zackey 0 160k 100% 85%

2024-12-24 VAAL CLASSIC Turf 24 1475 AC g 4 18 55.0 96 0.00 1 86.01 BJ Crawford/JI Crawford C Zackey 0 500k 100% 100%

2025-01-11 TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE Turf 24 1600 AC g 6 10 57.5 105 0.00 1 99.06 BJ Crawford/JI Crawford G Lerena 0 250k 80% 100%

2025-03-15 TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE Turf 25 1400 AC g 4 7 60.0 113 0.00 1 85.54 BJ Crawford/JI Crawford G Lerena 0 200k 100% 71%

100% 0%

COLLATERAL FORM   

Date Track Surface Pen. 2200 SH DR KG MR LBH FP TIME Horse JOCKEY GR TS  KG now

2024-05-11 GREYVILLE Turf 23 1900 A 6 56.0 110 2.30 5 116.85 MUCHO DINERO K Matsunyane 2 500k 54.0

2024-05-11 GREYVILLE Turf 23 1900 A 3 54.0 103 0.00 1 116.50 FUTURE SWING R Fourie 2 500k 55.0

2024-05-11 GREYVILLE Turf 23 1900 A 4 56.0 113 0.30 2 116.55 ORIENTAL CHARM J P v'd Merwe 2 500k 60.0

2024-06-08 GREYVILLE Turf 23 1800 A 10 60.0 118 0.00 1 110.42 ORIENTAL CHARM J P v'd Merwe 3 250k 60.0

2024-06-08 GREYVILLE Turf 23 1800 A 11 58.0 110 7.20 10 111.51 MUCHO DINERO R Fourie 3 250k 54.0

2024-06-08 GREYVILLE Turf 23 1600 AB 8 60.0 132 2.45 3 96.51 SEE IT AGAIN P Strydom 1 2,000m 60.0

2024-06-08 GREYVILLE Turf 23 1600 A t 7 60.0 120 3.90 6 96.73 GLADATORIAN S Veale 1 2,000m 60.0

2024-06-09 TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE Turf 21 1800 A 6 56.0 110 0.70 2 110.60 ATTICUS FINCH G Lerena 3 250k 57.0

2024-06-09 TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE Turf 21 1800 A 2 52.0 93 2.25 5 110.83 POMODORO'S JET K Matsunyane 3 250k 55.5

2024-07-06 GREYVILLE Turf 24 2200 A 4 59.0 110 2.30 4 134.00 MUCHO DINERO R Fourie 3 300k 54.0

2024-07-06 GREYVILLE Turf 24 2200 A t 8 59.0 110 1.50 2 133.88 ATTICUS FINCH G Lerena 3 300k 57.0

2024-07-06 GREYVILLE Turf 24 2200 A 7 52.5 93 3.20 5 134.13 POMODORO'S JET K Matsunyane 3 300k 55.5

2024-07-06 GREYVILLE Turf 24 2200 AB 10 60.0 131 1.80 5 133.93 SEE IT AGAIN P Strydom 1 5,000m 60.0

2024-07-06 GREYVILLE Turf 24 2200 A 1 57.0 125 1.40 3 133.87 ROYAL VICTORY M Yeni 1 5,000m 59.0

2024-07-06 GREYVILLE Turf 24 2200 A 11 53.0 121 0.00 1 133.66 ORIENTAL CHARM J P v'd Merwe 1 5,000m 60.0

2024-07-06 GREYVILLE Turf 24 2200 A 4 54.0 110 18.05 16 136.38 FUTURE SWING R Fourie 1 5,000m 55.0

2024-07-28 GREYVILLE Turf 23 3200 A 11 56.5 110 0.90 4 209.33 FUTURE SWING S Khumalo 3 1,000m 55.0

2024-07-28 GREYVILLE Turf 23 3200 AB 7 54.0 94 2.30 5 209.55 MADISON VALLEY K A Brewer 3 1,000m 54.0

2024-07-28 GREYVILLE Turf 23 1800 A 3 58.5 120 2.40 3 109.85 PURPLE PITCHER C Habib 1 1,500m 57.5

2024-07-28 GREYVILLE Turf 23 1800 A 7 60.0 125 3.10 6 109.96 ROYAL VICTORY M Yeni 1 1,500m 59.0

2024-07-28 GREYVILLE Turf 23 1800 AB 9 60.0 131 2.40 3 109.85 SEE IT AGAIN P Strydom 1 1,500m 60.0

2024-09-15 SCOTTSVILLE Turf 24 1500 AB 9 58.5 108 3.55 5 89.34 MADISON VALLEY C Habib 0 120k 54.0

2024-09-15 SCOTTSVILLE Turf 24 1500 A t 3 62.0 120 0.00 1 88.82 GLADATORIAN S Veale 0 120k 60.0

2024-10-05 TURFFONTEIN INSIDE Turf 22 1450 A t 6 58.5 120 2.70 4 87.03 GLADATORIAN S Veale 2 550k 60.0

2024-10-05 TURFFONTEIN INSIDE Turf 22 1450 A 4 60.0 123 8.45 8 87.88 PURPLE PITCHER K Matsunyane 2 550k 57.5

2024-10-25 FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK Poly - 1600 A 2 60.0 90 0.00 1 94.18 ON MY HONOUR D Schwarz 0 250k 53.0

2024-10-25 FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK Poly - 1600 A 1 60.0 105 6.00 3 95.05 MY BEST SHOT R Fourie 0 250k 53.0

2024-11-03 GREYVILLE Turf 22 1600 A 2 62.0 125 1.20 2 98.92 ROYAL VICTORY D Daniels 0 111k 59.0

2024-11-03 GREYVILLE Turf 22 1600 AB 1 60.5 131 0.00 1 98.73 SEE IT AGAIN R A Venniker 0 111k 60.0

2024-11-11 TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE Turf 24 1800 A 2 62.0 123 4.00 5 113.30 PURPLE PITCHER K Matsunyane 3 400k 57.5

2024-11-11 TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE Turf 24 1800 A t 10 54.0 112 3.00 3 113.14 ATTICUS FINCH C Habib 3 400k 57.0

2024-11-23 KENILWORTH Turf 22 1600 A 4 60.0 110 2.75 3 97.92 EIGHT ON EIGHTEEN R Fourie 2 500k 57.0

2024-11-23 KENILWORTH Turf 22 1600 A 2 60.0 108 8.40 5 98.78 ON MY HONOUR D Schwarz 2 500k 53.0

2024-11-30 TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE Turf 22 2000 AB 18 54.0 110 2.35 4 125.83 MADISON VALLEY S Veale 1 6,000m 54.0

2024-11-30 TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE Turf 22 2000 A 8 55.5 123 1.10 2 125.64 PURPLE PITCHER K Matsunyane 1 6,000m 57.5

2024-11-30 TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE Turf 22 2000 AB 6 60.0 131 2.50 5 125.86 SEE IT AGAIN P Strydom 1 6,000m 60.0

2024-11-30 TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE Turf 22 2000 A t 2 54.0 112 0.00 1 125.47 ATTICUS FINCH C Habib 1 6,000m 57.0

2024-11-30 TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE Turf 22 2000 A 14 57.0 125 3.00 6 125.93 ROYAL VICTORY G Lerena 1 6,000m 59.0

2024-12-14 KENILWORTH Turf 26 1600 A 6 60.0 110 1.25 2 97.93 EIGHT ON EIGHTEEN R Fourie 1 2,000m 57.0

2024-12-14 KENILWORTH Turf 26 1600 A 3 60.0 108 14.45 7 99.94 ON MY HONOUR C Little 1 2,000m 53.0

2024-12-14 KENILWORTH Turf 26 1800 A 6 59.0 110 1.10 4 110.13 FUTURE SWING G van Niekerk 3 350k 55.0



2024-12-14 KENILWORTH Turf 26 1800 A 5 59.0 110 2.40 7 110.32 MUCHO DINERO A Domeyer 3 350k 54.0

2025-01-04 KENILWORTH Turf 22 1600 A t 4 60.0 121 11.10 9 99.31 ATTICUS FINCH R Danielson 1 3,000m 57.0

2025-01-04 KENILWORTH Turf 22 1600 A 3 60.0 125 8.95 7 98.98 ORIENTAL CHARM J P v'd Merwe 1 3,000m 60.0

2025-01-04 KENILWORTH Turf 22 1600 AB 8 60.0 131 16.70 13 100.18 SEE IT AGAIN R A Venniker 1 3,000m 60.0

2025-01-12 SCOTTSVILLE Turf 25 1750 A 7 62.5 125 1.30 3 105.27 ROYAL VICTORY M Yeni 0 200k 59.0

2025-01-12 SCOTTSVILLE Turf 25 1750 A 5 55.0 97 2.40 5 105.43 SELUKWE S Moodley 0 200k 54.0

2025-01-25 KENILWORTH Turf 25 2000 A 4 60.0 114 2.15 8 124.01 FUTURE SWING G van Niekerk 1 5,000m 55.0

2025-01-25 KENILWORTH Turf 25 2000 A 9 54.0 115 0.00 1 123.68 EIGHT ON EIGHTEEN R Fourie 1 5,000m 57.0

2025-01-25 KENILWORTH Turf 25 2000 A t 5 60.0 121 3.15 10 124.16 ATTICUS FINCH R Danielson 1 5,000m 57.0

2025-01-25 KENILWORTH Turf 25 2000 A 3 59.5 125 0.50 2 123.76 ORIENTAL CHARM J P v'd Merwe 1 5,000m 60.0

2025-01-25 KENILWORTH Turf 25 2000 A 11 60.0 131 1.10 4 123.85 SEE IT AGAIN P Strydom 1 5,000m 60.0

2025-02-09 SCOTTSVILLE Turf 28 1950 A 3 55.0 97 0.00 1 119.21 SELUKWE S Moodley 0 200k 54.0

2025-02-09 SCOTTSVILLE Turf 28 1950 A 2 62.5 125 5.75 4 120.08 ROYAL VICTORY M Yeni 0 200k 59.0

2025-02-22 KENILWORTH Turf 24 1600 A 5 57.0 107 0.00 1 98.74 THE REAL PRINCE C Zackey 0 275k 56.5

2025-02-22 KENILWORTH Turf 24 1600 A 10 60.0 128 7.35 7 99.86 SEE IT AGAIN P Strydom 0 275k 60.0

2025-02-22 KENILWORTH Turf 24 2000 A 2 60.0 127 0.00 1 126.10 EIGHT ON EIGHTEEN R Fourie 1 1,500m 57.0

2025-02-22 KENILWORTH Turf 24 2000 A 7 60.0 91 5.75 4 126.99 NATIVE RULER G Lerena 1 1,500m 54.0

2025-03-01 TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE Turf 24 1800 A 1 60.0 107 0.00 1 114.70 CONFEDERATE C Zackey 1 1,500m 53.5

2025-03-01 TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE Turf 24 1800 A 2 60.0 109 4.10 3 115.34 LEGEND OF ARTHUR R Fourie 1 1,500m 53.0

2025-03-23 GREYVILLE Turf 22 1600 AB 4 62.0 117 7.80 8 98.10 MADISON VALLEY G Lerena 0 165k 54.0

2025-03-23 GREYVILLE Turf 22 1600 A t 2 62.0 123 0.20 2 96.96 GLADATORIAN S Veale 0 165k 60.0

2025-03-29 TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE Turf 26 2000 ACt 7 60.0 121 2.65 4 128.70 ATTICUS FINCH C Habib 1 2,000m 57.0

2025-03-29 TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE Turf 26 2000 A 8 60.0 124 0.25 2 128.32 ROYAL VICTORY M Yeni 1 2,000m 59.0

2025-03-29 TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE Turf 26 2000 AB 6 60.0 123 2.35 3 128.65 PURPLE PITCHER K Matsunyane 1 2,000m 57.5

2025-03-29 TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE Turf 26 2450 AH 12 60.0 109 0.00 1 159.61 LEGEND OF ARTHUR R Fourie 1 1,250m 53.0

2025-03-29 TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE Turf 26 2450 A 8 60.0 94 11.65 6 161.48 IMMEDIATE EDGE R Munger 1 1,250m 53.0

2025-05-03 GREYVILLE Turf 27 1400 A 11 58.5 118 1.35 4 84.44 THE REAL PRINCE C Zackey 2 750k 56.5

2025-05-03 GREYVILLE Turf 27 1400 A t 5 58.5 123 0.00 1 84.24 GLADATORIAN S Veale 2 750k 60.0

2025-05-03 GREYVILLE Turf 27 1400 A 2 58.5 127 0.05 2 84.25 SEE IT AGAIN R Danielson 2 750k 60.0

2025-05-03 GREYVILLE Turf 27 1600 A 5 60.0 108 3.65 4 98.45 ON MY HONOUR C Little 2 750k 53.0

2025-05-03 GREYVILLE Turf 27 1600 A 3 60.0 127 0.60 2 97.99 EIGHT ON EIGHTEEN R Fourie 2 750k 57.0

2025-05-10 GREYVILLE Turf 23 1900 A 13 54.0 103 0.00 1 115.38 SELUKWE S Moodley 3 500k 54.0

2025-05-10 GREYVILLE Turf 23 1900 A t 6 60.0 117 6.30 8 116.32 FUTURE SWING R Fourie 3 500k 55.0

2025-05-10 GREYVILLE Turf 23 1900 AB 7 60.0 117 10.60 13 116.97 MADISON VALLEY C Zackey 3 500k 54.0

2025-05-10 GREYVILLE Turf 23 1900 A 8 52.0 96 3.20 4 115.86 OKAVANGO M Yeni 3 500k 54.5

2025-05-10 GREYVILLE Turf 23 1900 A 9 52.0 103 6.40 9 116.34 NATIVE RULER J P v'd Merwe 3 500k 54.0

2025-05-11 TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE Turf 22 1400 AB 8 62.0 123 2.70 6 85.28 PURPLE PITCHER K Matsunyane 0 120k 57.5

2025-05-11 TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE Turf 22 1400 ACt 1 60.0 121 6.05 10 85.79 ATTICUS FINCH C Habib 0 120k 57.0

2025-05-11 TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE Turf 22 1400 SH 5 56.0 117 6.95 12 85.92 LEGEND OF ARTHUR R Fourie 0 120k 53.0

2025-05-24 GREYVILLE Turf 23 2000 A 6 60.0 127 0.00 1 122.37 EIGHT ON EIGHTEEN R Fourie 1 2,000m 57.0

2025-05-24 GREYVILLE Turf 23 2000 A 2 60.0 103 4.35 4 123.03 NATIVE RULER J P v'd Merwe 1 2,000m 54.0

2025-05-24 GREYVILLE Turf 23 2000 A 1 60.0 105 4.05 3 122.98 OKAVANGO A Fortune 1 2,000m 54.5

2025-06-07 GREYVILLE Turf 23 1600 A 9 60.0 125 0.20 2 96.47 ORIENTAL CHARM J P v'd Merwe 1 2,000m 60.0

2025-06-07 GREYVILLE Turf 23 1600 A t 8 60.0 123 0.35 3 96.50 GLADATORIAN S Veale 1 2,000m 60.0

2025-06-07 GREYVILLE Turf 23 1600 A 12 60.0 123 7.60 9 97.57 PURPLE PITCHER K Matsunyane 1 2,000m 57.5

2025-06-07 GREYVILLE Turf 23 1600 A 3 60.0 127 4.45 5 97.10 SEE IT AGAIN R Danielson 1 2,000m 60.0

2025-06-07 GREYVILLE Turf 23 1800 A 4 59.0 116 0.35 3 111.63 ON MY HONOUR C Little 3 300k 53.0

2025-06-07 GREYVILLE Turf 23 1800 AB 7 59.5 113 0.00 1 111.57 MADISON VALLEY M Yeni 3 300k 54.0

2025-06-08 TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE Turf 20 1800 ACt 10 60.0 121 2.80 3 111.26 ATTICUS FINCH C Habib 3 250k 57.0

2025-06-08 TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE Turf 20 1800 AB 2 52.0 102 0.00 1 110.83 IMMEDIATE EDGE K Matsunyane 3 250k 53.0

2025-06-08 TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE Turf 20 1600 A 2 61.5 118 0.40 2 98.13 CONFEDERATE C Zackey 0 200k 53.5

2025-06-08 TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE Turf 20 1600 SH 3 61.5 117 19.05 8 101.00 LEGEND OF ARTHUR R Fourie 0 200k 53.0


